“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of section 13 and other applicable provisions of the Companies 
Act, 2013 and rules made there, if any, the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby 
altered by substituting the existing Clause V as under: 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty five Lakhs) divided into 
3,50,000 (Three Lakhs fifty Thousands) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all such 
acts, deeds and things as may be required or considered necessary or incidental thereto to carry out above